

TRAINING: DECEMBER 16TH, 2023 FROM 9:00-1:00

PM

1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley Saturday, December 16, 2023 at 9:00 AM

AGENDA

Notice is given that a meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Apple Valley will be held on **Saturday, December 16, 2023**, commencing at **9:00 AM** or shortly thereafter at **1777 N Meadowlark Dr, Apple Valley**.

Mayor | Frank Lindhardt |

Council Members | Barratt Nielson | Kevin Sair | Robin Whitmore | Jarry Zaharias |

Chairman | Michael Farrar

Commissioners | Lee Fralish | Richard Palmer | Garth Hood | Bradley Farrar

Online Training: December 16th, 2023 from 9:00-1:00 PM ONLINE ONLY via Zoom Webinar

Elected Officials Essentials: Newly Elected Official Crash Course

ULCT will be hosting a series of trainings for newly elected officials between the election and the start of the session. The Newly Elected Crash Course covers the fundamentals elected officials need to know before they arrive in city hall. While all are welcome, this training is specifically focused on newly elected officials. The curriculum will cover a welcome and introduction to ULCT, Open and Public Meetings Act (OPMA), Government Records Access and Management Act (GRAMA), budgeting 101, intro to land use, ethics, and "knowing your role" and will have plenty of time for Q&A.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: I, Jenna Vizcardo, as duly appointed Recorder for the Town of Apple Valley, hereby certify that this Agenda was posted at the Apple Valley Town Hall, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website http://pmn.utah.gov, and the Town Website www.applevalleyut.gov.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL COMMUNITY EVENTS AND MEETINGS

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Town at 435-877-1190 at least three business days in advance.